[image: image1.wmf]TACOM    WARREN

AMSTA-AQ-ABRA/322

T.VAILLANCOURT 586-574-7110

VAILLANT@TACOM.ARMY.MIL

WARREN MI 48397-5000

SEE SCHEDULE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

1.  The purpose of this modification is to partially call-up Option 1 and Option 2 (Line Items 0011-0013) in accordance with clause H.1 -

 Options for Additional Level Of Effort.  As a result of this action, the following changes are made:  

   a.  The available Level of Effort Hours are increased by 4,764.5.  All hours from Option 1 have been expended.  

   b.  Funds have been added for WD 2003-04 Rev 3 as Line Items 0011, 0012 and 0013. 

   c.  The total contract amount is increased by  $ 199,983.69.  

2.  Except as speciafically provided in this modification P00004, all other terms and conditions of the contract, as previously modified, remain

 unchanged.  

PR's awarded:  AMSTAT-RE-0-1804 ($99,983.74) & AMSTAT-RE-0-1904 ($99,999.95)  

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

U

1

6

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

21-Sep-2004

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

DAAE07-02-C-L534

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

X

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

28-Sep-2002

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

X

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

clause H.1 OPTIONS and mutual agreement between the parties.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

X

is required to sign this document and return

1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

P00004

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

20-Sep-2004

CODE

TACOM - WARREN

AMSTA-CM-CLRA

ATTN: T. VAILLANCOURT

E. 11 MILE RD

WARREN MI 48397-5000

DAAE07

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

DAAE07

BLACKHAWK MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

PHIL JOHNSON

1335 REGENTS PARK DRIVE STE 130

HOUSTON TX 77058

0NLE0

FACILITY CODE

0NLE0

CODE

dolataf@tacom.army.mil

EMAIL:

(586) 574-7144

TEL:

FRAN DOLATA / CONTRACTING OFFICER


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The total cost of this contract was increased by $199,983.69 from $721,034.37 to $921,018.06. 

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES 

        CLIN 0011 is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0011
	
	
	Hours
	
	

	
	WD 2003-04 Rev 3.

CPFF

The contractor shall furnish all services to accomplish the tasks in Sectin C, Statement of Work and Work Directive 2003-04 Rev 3. The level-of-effort (LOE) hours for this Line Item are 2,421.5.  These hours are taken from Option 1 at a composite rate of $41.29 / hour.  

Period of Performance for this WD is one year from date of award.

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: AMSTAT-RE-0-1804


	

	
ESTIMATED COST
	$93,008.13

	
FIXED FEE
	$6,975.61

	
TOTAL EST COST + FEE
	$99,983.74

	
	ACRN AK Funded Amount
	$99,983.74


FOB:  Destination 

        CLIN 0012 is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0012
	
	
	Hours
	
	

	
	WD 2003-04 Rev 3

CPFF

The contractor shall furnish all supplies and services to accomplish the tasks under Work Directive 2003-04 Rev 3 and Section C, Statement of Work of the contract.  The level-of-effort for this WD is 2,343 hours.  

NOTE: 98.5 hours are taken from Option 1 @ $41.29 / hour and 2,244.5 hours are taken from Option 2 @ $42.74 / hour (see Line Item 0013).

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: AMSTAT-RE-0-1904


	

	
ESTIMATED COST
	$3,786.07

	
FIXED FEE
	$283.95

	
TOTAL EST COST + FEE
	$4,070.02

	
	ACRN AL Funded Amount
	$4,070.02


FOB:  Destination 

        CLIN 0013 is added as follows: 

	ITEM NO
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES
	QUANTITY
	UNIT
	UNIT PRICE
	AMOUNT

	0013
	
	
	Hours
	
	

	
	WD 2003-04 Rev 3

CPFF

This Line Item is for funding purposes only for WD 2003-04 Rev 3 (Line Item 0012).  These hours are from Option 2 at a rate of $42.74 / hour.  

The level-of-effort hours for this Line Item 0013 are 2244.5  

The balance of hours for Option 2 are 9,454.5

The completion date for this WD is one year from date of award.

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: AMSTAT-RE-0-1904


	

	
ESTIMATED COST
	$89,237.14

	
FIXED FEE
	$6,692.79

	
TOTAL EST COST + FEE
	$95,929.93

	
	ACRN AL Funded Amount
	$95,929.93


FOB:  Destination 

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE 

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0011:

	 
	INSPECT AT 
	INSPECT BY 
	ACCEPT AT 
	ACCEPT BY 

	 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	Government 


The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0012:

	 
	INSPECT AT 
	INSPECT BY 
	ACCEPT AT 
	ACCEPT BY 

	 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	Government 


The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0013:

	 
	INSPECT AT 
	INSPECT BY 
	ACCEPT AT 
	ACCEPT BY 

	 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	N/A 
	Government 


SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

        As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $199,983.69 from $721,034.37 to $921,018.06. 

CLIN 0011:

Funding on CLIN 0011 is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AK 

        Acctng Data: 2142020000046N6N7E4230123000025160000004RK03CM25039TRE01804S20113 

        Increase: $99,983.74 

        Total: $99,983.74 

CLIN 0012:

Funding on CLIN 0012 is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AL 

        Acctng Data: 2142020000046N6N7E4420150000025160000004RQ11EM25040TRE01904S20113 

        Increase: $4,070.02 

        Total: $4,070.02 

CLIN 0013:

Funding on CLIN 0013 is initiated as follows: 

        ACRN: AL 

        Acctng Data: 2142020000046N6N7E4420150000025160000004RQ11EM25040TRE01904S20113 

        Increase: $95,929.93 

        Total: $95,929.93 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

The following items are applicable to this modification:   

        WD
ENGINEERING & TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES

 WORK DIRECTIVE (W.D.)
WD # 2003-04

REVISION : 3

CLIN’s: 0011-0013

Contract References:

DAAE07-02-C-L534, 
Project Titles:


Technical Data Configuration Management, Validation and Baseline release of Engineering Drawings, parts and associated documents.  Preparation Engineering Change Proposals and Drawing modification.

Description of Work:


 The Contractor shall perform a quality assurance review of the engineering technical data, specifications and standards, identify errors and deficiencies, and perform the required corrections necessary to release and use the data in future acquisitions of spare parts. This may include scanning documents of various media into acceptable ACMS formats, data entry of metadata on all documentation, reporting discrepancies in ACMS functional software, conversion of legacy hard copy data to JCALS compliant raster digital format (2D), and redrawing of legacy data when determined by the government.


The Contractor shall conform to all delivery requirements as stated in sections C.3.2 and C.3.3.

Delivery of Reporting Requirements:


Submit monthly progress reports.  Provide corrective actions via online access to engineering documentation databases.  Provide a list of problem areas and suggested solutions.

Government Furnished Property/Information:


A listing of NSNs to be worked under this WD are in the attached file.  Prioritization of effort shall be provided at the start of work meeting and get updated on a quarterly basis by the COTR.

AUTHORIZED HOURS

4,764.5 hours

AUTHORIZATION AND APPROVAL


Required Completion:









1 year from WD initiation.

Submitter/Requestor:   Alan J. Kapinos


COTR Concurrence:   Brenda Long________  

PCO Approval:   
[image: image2.png]


16 SEP 2004.
_1156913407.bin

